Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.

A Public Service Sorority
Dublin-Laurens Alumnae Chapter
P.O. Box 15
Dublin, GA 31040

September 21, 2020

Greetings:

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., is an internationally recognized, non-profit organization built on Christian principles and committed to public service. Our local chapter, Dublin-Laurens Alumnae, carries that commitment forth in programs that promote political and international awareness, economic and educational development, and physical and mental health for our community.

Your support is needed to assist us with our VIRTUAL 11th Annual Breast Cancer Walk for the Cure on Saturday, October 17, 2020 from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Many members in our community have experienced being diagnosed with breast cancer or having a loved one diagnosed with breast cancer and we would like for you to help us fight against this disease. We encourage your support and commitment to helping our community.

Please give your support by registering each member of your team. Attached is a registration form and release and indemnification form. The cost for registering is \$20 per person (includes T-Shirt). Team registrations should be made payable to **Dublin-Laurens Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. Business/corporate check, money order, cashier's check, and cash are accepted. No personal checks please. Online registrations and donations are available via Eventbrite. The link for Eventbrite: https://dublinlaurens_dst_virtual3milewalkforthecure.eventbrite.com.**

Each team is asked to raise monies which will be donated to the American Cancer Society by Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. Your team will be recognized at the event for your contribution toward this campaign. Your support of our community endeavors is always appreciated. Proceeds from the walk will be used to find a cure for cancer and to help improve the quality of life of others through the sorority's service projects. For questions or more information, please contact Chairpersons Tammy Howard 478-290-2995 or Lillie Hobbs at 478-290-6381.

Sincerely,

Twanda Pauldo Chapter President

Attachment